FOB Destination for all items, unless otherwise specifically stated.   

FILL RATE:  The required overall contract purchase order fill rate is 98.50% for non-catch-weight and catch-weight 
items.   

CONTRACT TERM:  The total duration of this contract is for four hundred and sixty-five (465) days, from January 8, 
2026, through April 17, 2027. 

Catalog effective/GO LIVE Date: January 8, 2026 

PRICING: Fixed Price with Economic Price Adjustment (EPA) 
ECONOMIC PRICE ADJUSTMENT (EPA) – ACTUAL MATERIAL COSTS FOR SUBSISTENCE DELIVERED PRICE BUSINESS MODEL – DLA TROOP